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Bib

168
361
007
308
097
542
366
127
247
175
580
422
479
348
243
268
231
447

82
522
111
578

83
273
219
167
169
211

15
239
460

53
284
537
241
272
487
117
540
353
184
352
561
237
443
286
410
355
415
144
228
554

92
188
171
300

Time

34:39
34:44
35:06
35:20
35:25
35:38
35:46
35:48
35:48
36:11
36:21
36:29
36:34
36:35
36:36
36:37
36:52
37:09
37:17
37:21
37:23
37:28
37:32
37:39
37:39
37:40
37:41
37:42
37:43
37:48
37:51
37:55
38:01
38:08
38:22
38:28
38:32
38:36
38:39
38:41
38:42
38:43
38:52
38:54
38:56
38:57
38:58
39:03
39:18
39:20
39:22
39:24
39:27
39:29
39:32
39:33

Senior Mens' Race

Name

Chris Perrin
Shaun Evans
Stuart Hawkes
Peter Freedman
Dean Parker
Dan Stock
Oliver Harradence
Will Ferguson
Chris Sharp
Philip Wolfe
Mike Ridley
Rich Shephard
Vinnie Martin
Stephen Ratcliffe
Joe Read
Callum Hanlon
Peter Grime
Jason George
Chris Collins
Daniel Geisler
Paul Thompson
Tim Twentyman
Matt Cook
Jamie Langley
Simon Bentley
Craig Pearson
James Perrin
Nathan Smith
Shaw Pye
Patrick Moss
Luke Boulton
Adam Jackson
Jack Savage
David Price
Tim Price

John Knibb
Carl Platt

Sam Baylis
Richard Smith
Jerome Austin
lan Mansell
Robert Andrew
Ben Carrington
Chris Morgan
Howard Bush
Garrath Schule
Tim Hutchinson
Tom Chew

Rob Minton
James Oram
Richard Dixon
Dean Clarke
lain Jones

Dave Ratcliffe
James Russell
Dave Conway

Club

Cannock&Staffs

RSC

Amazing Feet

Massey Ferguson RC
Bournville

Worcester

RSC

C.L.C. Striders

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Cannock&Staffs
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Trentham RC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Leamington C & AC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Tamworth AC
Bournville

Worcester

Bournville

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Bournville
Leamington C & AC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Cannock&Staffs
Cannock&Staffs
Gloucester AC
Amazing Feet

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Trentham RC

Black Pear Joggers
Leamington C & AC
Worcester

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Leamington C & AC
Trentham RC

C.L.C. Striders
Worcester

RSC

Dudley& Stourbridge
RSC

Amazing Feet

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Tamworth AC
Leamington C & AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
RSC

Stratford upon Avon AC
C.L.C. Striders

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Bournville

Dudley& Stourbridge
Cannock&Staffs
Massey Ferguson RC
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Age

SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM

SenM
Pts
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57 18 39:34 Richard Savery Amazing Feet SenM 57

59 112 39:36 Dave Turnbull Bournville SenM 59

61 574 39:44 Jeremy Mower Gloucester AC SenM 61

63 100 39:52 Matthew Pollard Bournville SenM 63

65 230 39:55 Kirk Giles Knowle & Dorridge RC 65

67 177 40:01  Ashleigh Bentley Dudley& Stourbridge JunM 67

0o

69 550 40:07 Rob Hurley Worcester

71 567 40:15 Rob Bowery Black Pear Joggers SenM 71

73 480 40:20 Leigh Matthews Trentham RC SenM 73

75 125 40:23 Chris Driskell C.L.C. Striders SenM 75

77 265 40:28 Gavin Fowler Leamington C & AC SenM 77

79 407 40:35 Rob Ford Stratford upon Avon AC SenM 79

81 41 40:40 Matt Davis Black Pear Joggers SenM 81

83 210 40:44 Lee Smith Gloucester AC SenM 83

432 40:52

Wayne Vickers Stratford upon Avon AC

87 514 40:55 Matt Whitehouse West Bromwich Harriers SenM 87

89 357 40:57 Simon Corker RSC SenM 89

91 573 41:08 Russell Langley Gloucester AC SenM 91

93 301 41:10 Ross Cooper Massey Ferguson RC SenM 93

95 498 41:16 Scott Zikmanis Trentham RC SenM 95

97 250 41:21 Michael Swann Knowle & Dorridge RC SenM 97

99 149 41:24 Rich Shardlow C.L.C. Striders SenM 99

101 3 41:33 Steve Clarke Amazing Feet SenM 101

103 257 41:43 Johnathon Brown Leamington C & AC JunM 103

=
o

105 570 41:47 Mike Jeavons Worcester SenM 105

107 569 41:52 Jonathan Holland Worcester SenM 107

109 232 41:57 Darren John Knowle & Dorridge RC SenM 109

111 430 42:01 Kieran Tursner Stratford upon Avon AC SenM 111

113 426 42:13 David Smyth Stratford upon Avon AC SenM 113

115 155 42:17 Carl Dunne Cannock&Staffs SenM 115

117 166 42:24 Tom Orton Cannock&Staffs SenM 117

119 442 42:31 David Brayer Tamworth AC SenM 119

121 581 42:34 Martin Bailey Newcastle (Staffs) AC SenM 121

123 576 42:45 Paul Baker Knowle & Dorridge RC SenM 123

125 96 42:52 Simon Newman Bournville SenM 125

127 525 42:56 Nick Hitchings Worcester SenM 127

129 205 43:02 Matt Newman Gloucester AC SenM 129
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130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202

222
108

43
393
314
140
463
249
288
566
326
178
420
187
575
267
385
329
390
559

29
340
150
418
161
368

49

212
198

391
505
287
334
216
365
601
261
362
189

20
424
579

57
120

26
486
195
456
602
318
383
238
409
252
475
568
342
101
254
503
269
405

16
245
441
251
369
408
515
552
206

43:04
43:05
43:06
43:09
43:10
43:12
43:14
43:17
43:21
43:22
43:23
43:24
43:30
43:37
43:42
43:43
43:54
43:55
43:57
43:58
44:00
44:02
44:08
44:11
44:13
44:14
44:17
44:20
44:24
44:26
44:27
44:52
44:54
44:55
44:58
45:08
45:12
45:14
45:21
45:22
45:28
45:37
45:40
45:42
45:43
45:44
45:49
45:51
45:54
45:56
45:57
45:58
45:59
46:00
46:03
46:04
46:20
46:31
46:36
46:39
46:52
46:58
47:03
47:05
47:06
47:12
47:22
47:32
47:38
47:40
47:53
47:57
48:00

David Carbutt
Matt Slater

Ben Dillon
Malcolm Bowyer
Dave Lee

Paul Lockyer
Paul Burslem
Paul Stead

Nick Tawney
Chris Harris

lan Redford
Darrell Bodin
Ivan Sarti

Scott Palmer
Jack Roberts
Graham Garlick
Paul Terleski
Dean Semple
David Battersby
Jose Luis Sanchez
Nick Adams
Mark Cooper
John Willson
David Parkin
Chris Jones
Tony Hinchley
Clive Griffiths
Richard Taylor
lan Summers
Dave Gresswell
Simon Gregg
Matthew Bayliss
Paul Jakeways
Richard Stevens
Jamie Turner
Peter Austin
Simon Hall

Paul Okey

Paul Caruana
John Fletcher
Jordan Smith
Rachid Taibi
Mike Sheppard
Bruce Johnson
Jeremy Jones
Rob Bircher
Peter Whittall
Matt Plant
Arthur Daley
Mark Wapplington
Clive Dickens
Steve Mumford
Matthew Stenson

Pete Morgan-Warren

Anthony Howell
lan Voaden

Lee Jones

Paul Stevens
Neil Gerrity
Dave Powner
Paul Williams
Stephen Green
Andrew Higgins
James Deacon
Nick Richards
Philip Rex
Derek Bolton
Alan Turton
Paul Jenkins
Neil Gardiner
Clark Woodhall
Richard Lapworth
Clive Poole

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Bournville

Black Pear Joggers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Massey Ferguson RC
C.L.C. Striders
Trentham RC

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Leamington C & AC
Black Pear Joggers
Massey Ferguson RC
Dudley& Stourbridge
Stratford upon Avon AC
Dudley& Stourbridge
Bournville

Leamington C & AC

RSC

Massey Ferguson RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Black Pear Joggers
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
C.L.C. Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
Cannock&Staffs

RSC

Black Pear Joggers
Massey Ferguson RC
Gloucester AC
Gloucester AC

Amazing Feet

Stratford upon Avon AC
West Bromwich Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
RSC

Leamington C & AC
Leamington C & AC

RSC

Dudley& Stourbridge
Amazing Feet

Stratford upon Avon AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Black Pear Joggers
C.L.C. Striders

Amazing Feet
Trentham RC
Gloucester AC
Tamworth AC

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Massey Ferguson RC
RSC

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Trentham RC

West Bromwich Harriers
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Bournville

Knowle & Dorridge RC
West Bromwich Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Amazing Feet

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Tamworth AC

Knowle & Dorridge RC
RSC

Stratford upon Avon AC
West Bromwich Harriers
Massey Ferguson RC
Gloucester AC
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SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM

130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190

192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202

11



203 51 48:09 Michael Harte Black Pear Joggers SenM 203

205 332 48:22 James Towey Massey Ferguson RC SenM 205

207 135 48:36 David James C.L.C. Striders SenM 207

209 563 48:45 James Kent Black Pear Joggers SenM 209

211 571 48:57 Martin Smith Massey Ferguson RC 211

213 477 49:12 Greg Julian Trentham RC SenM 213

363 49:28 Jim Greenwood RSC

312 50:13 Martin Judge Massey Ferguson RC

219 557 50:28 Scott Kirton Massey Ferguson RC SenM 219

221 411 51:00 David Jones Stratford upon Avon AC SenM 221

30 51:25 Mark Amyes Black Pear Joggers

225 565 51:41 Bradley Coates C.L.C. Striders SenM 225

328 52:20 Richard Sale Massey Ferguson RC

229 106 53:45 Paul Samuels Bournville SenM 229

81

54:04 John Cheel Bournville

233 293 56:38 John Bennett Massey Ferguson RC SenM 233

235 400 58:02 Allan Coldicott Stratford upon Avon AC SenM 235

237 77 59:17 Ashley Taylor Black Pear Joggers SenM 237

239 299 62:47 Daniel Connolly Massey Ferguson RC SenM 239

241 421 67:15 Martyn Sergent Stratford upon Avon AC SenM 241
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Senior Men Team Results

ATeam 1 Knowle & Dorridge RC 9 15 17 25 30 35 131

3 RSC 2 7 40 42 48 72 211

5 Worcester 6 20 34 39 58 69 22

(o)}

7 Trentham RC 13 31 37 73 80 90 32

B

©o

Tamworth AC 18 45 62 66 84 86 361

11 C.L.C. Striders 8 38 50 75 99 112 38

N

13 Gloucester AC 28 61 74 82 83 91 41

©o

15 Black Pear Joggers 32 70 71 81 132 139 52

v

17 West Bromwich Harriers 87 162 187 191 200 214

=
o
s
iy

2 Leamington C & AC 68 77 92 103 126 138 60.

B

4 Worcester 88 105 107 108 116 127 651

6 RSC 89 104 118 146 155 166 77

o8]

o

8 Stratford upon Avon AC 113 133 142 148 153 161 85

10 Black Pear Joggers 150 156 174 203 209 216 1108
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Senior Men

B Team

Series Points

RSC

Bournville

Worcester
Tamworth AC

C.L.C. Striders
Stratford upon Avon AC
Amazing Feet
Massey Ferguson RC
Trentham RC
Gloucester AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Leamington C & AC
Bournville

Worcester

RSC

Massey Ferguson RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
C.L.C. Striders

Black Pear Joggers
Tamworth AC
Gloucester AC

Page 6 Date 08/12/2015

Match 1

201
247
225
181
282
317
422
475
587
495
555

587
480
611
590
646
834
781
1083
1141
782

Match 2

211
180
226
361
382
383
355
363
324
419
492

427
604
621
651
778
775
850
1003
1108

830

Match 3

Match 4

Total

412
427
451
542
664
700
777
838
911
914
1047

1014
1084
1232
1241
1424
1609
1631
2086
2249

782

830



Senior Men Series Points Match1 Match2 Match3 Match 4 Total  BestOfl

1 168 Chris Perrin Cannock&Staffs 1 1 2 1

3 361 Shaun Evans RSC 15 2 17 2

5 7 Stuart Hawkes Amazing Feet 7 3 10 3

7 366 Oliver Harradence RSC 4 7 11 4

wv
0o

9 127 Will Ferguson C.L.C. Striders 13 5

11 542 Dan Stock Worcester

0o
(9]

14 6

13 175 Philip Wolfe Cannock&Staffs

o
=
o

19 9

15 422 Rich Shephard Stratford upon Avon AC

-
[N
[
N

23 11

17 479 Vinnie Martin Trentham RC

-
w

13 13

19 348 Stephen Ratcliffe Newcastle (Staffs) AC

N
o
-
IS

30 14

21 268 Callum Hanlon Leamington C & AC

=
(9]

16 16

23 231 Peter Grime Knowle & Dorridge RC

IS
«
-
~

62 17

-
o
N
[y

25 111 Paul Thompson Bournville 40 19

27 169 James Perrin Cannock&Staffs

N
o
N
~N

47 20

29 116 Nick Barry C.L.C. Striders

N
N

22 22

31 241 Tim Price Knowle & Dorridge RC

N
w
w
v

58 23

N
i

33 549 Jamie Pringle Newcastle (Staffs) AC 24 24

N
v

35 219 Simon Bentley Knowle & Dorridge RC 25 25

37 355 Tom Chew RSC

N
[
N
o

74 26

39 211 Nathan Smith Gloucester AC

N
)

28 28

41 414 Jack McMullen Stratford upon Avon AC

N
o

29 29

43 239 Patrick Moss Knowle & Dorridge RC

wv
N
w
o

82 30

45 460 Luke Boulton Trentham RC

w
iy

31 31

47 541 Stefan Sternkopf Worcester

w
N
w1
(o]

90 32

49 286 Garrath Schule Leamington C & AC

w
s
IS
a

80 34

51 453 Bikram Singh Tamworth AC

w
a
[}
N

98 36

53 443 Howard Bush Tamworth AC

w
~
IS
¢

82 37

55 237 Chris Morgan Knowle & Dorridge RC

w
©
IS
N

83 39

57 184

S
o
IS
s

lan Mansell Dudley& Stourbridge 81 40

59

N
puary
[}
B

274 George Loveday Leamington C & AC 105 41

N
w

43 43

61 543 Mark Teague Worcester
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62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

122
123
124
125
126

561
165

92
291
415
144
200
256
228
554
199
188
171
372
300

18

93
112
100
159
322
574
521
173

37
230
547
446
242
177
210
550
113

32
567
214
373
386
480
407
280
125
265
298

94
339
496
357

a1
123
458
534
432
172
570
459
514
516
301
469
562
281
573
201
246

Ben Carrington
Aiden McCormack
lain Jones
Tristan Warren
Rob Minton
James Oram
James Head
Craig Bower
Richard Dixon
Dean Clarke
Steve Haines
Dave Ratcliffe
James Russell
Dave Long
Dave Conway
Richard Savery
Oliver Kirkland
Dave Turnbull
Matthew Pollard
Nigel Haycock
Michael O'Shea
Jeremy Mower
Matt Fairlamb
Paul Thacker
Paul Childs

Kirk Giles
Johann Breytenbach
Ben Evans
Jonathan Randell
Ashleigh Bentley
Lee Smith

Rob Hurley
Andy Wheeler
Chris Attwood
Rob Bowery
James Walters
Steve Marklew
Fred Tremblay
Leigh Matthews
Rob Ford

Eoin O'Flynn
Chris Driskell
Gavin Fowler
Dave Clarke
John McKeon
Tom Clowes

Ed Wilson
Simon Corker
Matt Davis

Neil Broadbent
David Williams
David O'Brien
Wayne Vickers
Michael Smith
Mike Jeavons
Andrew Wright
Matt Whitehouse
Bradley Abbott
Ross Cooper
Roger Grand
Adam Grew
Ben Rajan
Russell Langley
Luke Herbert
Torsten Roesler

Amazing Feet
Cannock&Staffs
Bournville
Leamington C & AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
C.L.C. Striders
Gloucester AC
Leamington C & AC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Gloucester AC
Dudley& Stourbridge
Cannock&Staffs

RSC

Massey Ferguson RC
Amazing Feet
Bournville

Bournville

Bournville
Cannock&Staffs
Massey Ferguson RC
Gloucester AC
Worcester
Cannock&Staffs

Black Pear Joggers
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Tamworth AC

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Dudley& Stourbridge
Gloucester AC
Worcester

Bournville

Black Pear Joggers
Black Pear Joggers
Gloucester AC

RSC

RSC

Trentham RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Leamington C & AC
C.L.C. Striders
Leamington C & AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Bournville

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Trentham RC

RSC

Black Pear Joggers
C.L.C. Striders
Tamworth AC
Worcester

Stratford upon Avon AC
Cannock&Staffs
Worcester

Tamworth AC

West Bromwich Harriers
Worcester

Massey Ferguson RC
Trentham RC
Trentham RC
Leamington C & AC
Gloucester AC
Gloucester AC

Knowle & Dorridge RC

Page 8

55 43

47
48 53

49
49
50
50 106

51
63 51
68 52
54 74
90 54
55

56
57 56
75 57

58
59
59 63

60
82 60
61

61

62

64
65

66
80 66
67 76
78 67
69 83
105 69

70
76 70
71
71 82
72

72
73
73 79
74 92
75
94 77
77 98
100 78

79
87 80
81 89
119 81

83
95 84
84 116
85

85
86 105
107 86
108 87
88
88 93

89
90

91
91
92 100
93 94

Date 08/12/2015

98
47
101
49
49
50
156
51
114
120
128
144
55
56
113
132
58
59
122
60
142
61
61
62
64
65
66
146
143
145
152
174
70
146
71
153
72
72
73
152
166
75
171
175
178
79
167
170
200
83
179
200
85
85
191
193
195
88
181
89
90
91
91
192
187

43
47
48
49
49
50
50
51
51
52
54
54
55
56
56
57
58
59
59
60
60
61
61
62
64
65
66
66
67
67
69
69
70
70
71
71
72
72
73
73
74
75
77
77
78
79
80
81
81
83
84
84
85
85
86
86
87
88
88
89
90
91
91
92
93



127
128
129
130

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191

498

90
430
183
250
149
525

536
186
442
320

47
367

99
569
545
232
382
576
564
393
494
426
114
143
155
529
150
166
384

67

292
581

575
311
572

96

277
385
224

85
205
222
108
288

43

11
326
314
566
140
463
249
390
368

20
104
178
539
420
187

Scott Zikmanis
Andy Hoole
Kieran Tursner
Martin Harrigan
Michael Swann
Rich Shardlow
Nick Hitchings
Steve Clarke
Adam Pollock
Dave Nation
David Brayer
Jason Nicholson
Matt Fitzgerald
Jon Higgins
Stuart Pearson
Jonathan Holland
Tim Tandy
Darren John
Russell Simpson
Paul Baker
Tom Vickers
Malcolm Bowyer
Terry Wall
David Smyth
Daniel Wilson
Paul Northup
Carl Dunne

Rob Jones

John Willson
Tom Orton
Chris Taylor
Marcus Mingins
Simon Brown
Robert Wilson
Martin Bailey
Alan Deacon
Jack Roberts
Tony Hoy
Jeremy Trill
Simon Newman
James Luff
Brian Miller
Paul Terleski
Andrew Connors
lan Faddy

Matt Newman
David Carbutt
Matt Slater
Nick Tawney
Ben Dillon
Craig Lewis

lan Redford
Dave Lee

Chris Harris
Paul Lockyer
Paul Burslem
Paul Stead
David Battersby
Tony Hinchley
Rachid Taibi
Richard Rollins
Darrell Bodin
Luke Sheppard
Ivan Sarti

Scott Palmer

Trentham RC
Bournville

Stratford upon Avon AC
Dudley& Stourbridge
Knowle & Dorridge RC
C.L.C. Striders
Worcester

Amazing Feet
Worcester

Dudley& Stourbridge
Tamworth AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Black Pear Joggers
RSC

Bournville

Worcester

Stratford upon Avon AC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
RSC

Knowle & Dorridge RC
C.L.C. Striders
Stratford upon Avon AC
Trentham RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Bournville

C.L.C. Striders
Cannock&Staffs
Worcester

C.L.C. Striders
Cannock&Staffs

RSC

Black Pear Joggers
Massey Ferguson RC
Leamington C & AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Amazing Feet
Bournville

Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Bournville

Worcester
Leamington C & AC
RSC

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Bournville

Gloucester AC

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Bournville
Leamington C & AC
Black Pear Joggers
Amazing Feet

Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Black Pear Joggers
C.L.C. Striders
Trentham RC

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
RSC

Amazing Feet
Bournville

Dudley& Stourbridge
Worcester

Stratford upon Avon AC
Dudley& Stourbridge
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98
96
97

99

101

102
103
104
118
106
130
109
125
110
111

112
113
117
114

116

120
136
121

122
123

124
153
126
129
127
128

156

131

132
133
135
134
142
147
146
137
138
139
140

141

Date 08/12/2015

95
96
111

97

99
127
101
108
102
119
110

104

107

109

123
112
133

113

114
115

152
117
118

120

121
122
144
124

125

126
146

128
129
130
131
138
132

140
134
139
135
136
137
148
155
171

141

142
143

95
194
207

97

97

99
226
101
209
102
221
213
104
222
106
237
109
234
110
234
112
245
113
230
114
114
115

268
117
118
120
256
121
121
244
267
124
124
278
126
255
273
128
128
129
286
131
269
132
132
273
269
273
277
283
283
285
293
310
140
141
141
142
143

95

96

96

97

97

99

99
101
101
102
102
103
104
104
106
107
109
109
110
111
112
112
113
113
114
114
115

116
117
118
120
120
121
121
122
123
124
124
125
126
126
127
128
128
129
130
131
131
132
132
133
134
134
135
136
137
137
138
139
140
141
141
142
143



192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210

212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220

222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230

232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250

252
253
254
255
256

418

29
490
267
329
439
559

87
189
340
161

391
546
505
456
287
409
313
334
194
226
365
290
601
449
395
362
109
424
486
579

57
552
120
405

26
441
312
332
602
402
318
383
568
238
254
252
251
475
323
342
101
408
126
503
499

David Parkin
Nick Adams
Craig Taylor
Graham Garlick
Dean Semple
Tom Ainsworth
Jose Luis Sanchez
Andy Hall
Jordan Smith
Mark Cooper
Chris Jones
Richard Taylor
Dave Cubbitt
Clive Griffiths
Simon Gregg
lan Summers
Paul Caruana
Dave Gresswell
Arthur Daley
Peter Austin
Matthew Bayliss
Paul Smith

Paul Jakeways
Mark Wapplington
Richard Stevens
Anthony Howell
Gary Lawson
Jamie Turner
Aaron Bennett
Gareth David
Simon Hall

Pete Taylor
Paul Okey

John Jenkins
Mark Bullock
John Fletcher
Antony Stewart
Mike Sheppard
Matt Plant
Bruce Johnson
Jeremy Jones
Richard Lapworth
Rob Bircher
James Deacon
Peter Whittall
Derek Bolton
Martin Judge
James Towey
Clive Dickens
James Cussack
Steve Mumford
Matthew Stenson
Paul Stevens

Pete Morgan-Warren

Paul Williams
lan Voaden
Alan Turton
Lee Jones
Peter Paprcka
Neil Gerrity
Dave Powner
Neil Gardiner
Dan Farrelly
Stephen Green
Dominic Ashton

Stratford upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers
Trentham RC
Leamington C & AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Tamworth AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Bournville

Dudley& Stourbridge
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Cannock&Staffs
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Black Pear Joggers
Amazing Feet
Gloucester AC
Leamington C & AC
Gloucester AC
Gloucester AC

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
C.L.C. Striders

West Bromwich Harriers
Tamworth AC
Leamington C & AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Gloucester AC

Knowle & Dorridge RC
RSC

Leamington C & AC
Leamington C & AC
Tamworth AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
RSC

Bournville

Stratford upon Avon AC
Trentham RC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Black Pear Joggers
Massey Ferguson RC
C.L.C. Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
Amazing Feet
Tamworth AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Massey Ferguson RC
RSC

West Bromwich Harriers
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Trentham RC

Massey Ferguson RC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Bournville

Stratford upon Avon AC
C.L.C. Striders

West Bromwich Harriers
West Bromwich Harriers
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143
144
145
150
152
148

149
151
170

154
155

157

158

159
160

161

162

163
164
185
165
166

167

168
169

171
173
172

174
177
175

176
178
179

180
181
183
182

184
188
186
201
187
222
191
189
190
205
192

153
150

145
147

149

170
151
154
157

156
160
158
168
159
178
165
161

162
179
163
184

164

166

167

169

172
177
173
174
201
175
193
176
196
217
205
180

181
182
187
183
190
185
197
186

188
189
199

191

296
294
145
295
299
148
149
149
321
321
154
311
155
156
317
158
326
159
337
325
161
161
162
341
163
347
164
349
165
166
166
167
167
168
169
169
171
345
349
173
174
375
352
368
176
372
395
384
180
180
362
365
369
183
374
373
383
387
187
410
380
388
190
396
192

143
144
145
145
147
148
149
149
151
151
154
154
155
156
157
158
158
159
159
160
161
161
162
162
163
163
164
164
165
166
166
167
167
168
169
169
171
172
172
173
174
174
175
175
176
176
178
179
180
180
181
182
182
183
184
185
186
186
187
188
189
189
190
191
192



257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309

269

61
369

16
245

55
515

51
363
563
370
206
229
135
555
571
377
119
278

34
411
452
477
557
510
282
328
294
359
431
324

30
233
413
565
262
321
106
102

14

98

81
110
398
350
293
299
180
400
577
421

77
309

Andrew Higgins
James King
Paul Jenkins
Nick Richards
Philip Rex
Anthony Jones
Clark Woodhall
Michael Harte
Jim Greenwood
James Kent
Trevor Lewis
Clive Poole
Richard Drakeley
David James
Leighton Jackson
Martin Smith
Matthew Powel
Martin Bick
Alex Montgomery
Chris Berry
David Jones
Malcolm Perry
Greg Julian
Scott Kirton
Adam Spellacy
Graham Roberts
Richard Sale
Nathan Bignall
Mike Deasy
Ben Twyman
Graham Patton
Mark Amyes
Andy Knowles
Phil Marshall
Bradley Coates
Rupe Chalal

lan O'Donnell
Paul Samuels
Barrie Roberts
David Pye
Kevin Peace
John Cheel

Taz Yousaf
Dave Clarkson
Nigel Symms
John Bennett
Daniel Connolly
James Brown
Allan Coldicott
Dave Phillips
Martyn Sergent
Ashley Taylor
Dave Goodwin

Leamington C & AC
Black Pear Joggers

RSC

Amazing Feet

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Black Pear Joggers
West Bromwich Harriers
Black Pear Joggers

RSC

Black Pear Joggers

RSC

Gloucester AC

Knowle & Dorridge RC
C.L.C. Striders

Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
RSC

C.L.C. Striders
Leamington C & AC
Black Pear Joggers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Tamworth AC
Trentham RC

Massey Ferguson RC
West Bromwich Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
RSC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Black Pear Joggers
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
C.L.C. Striders
Leamington C & AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Bournville

Bournville

Amazing Feet
Bournville

Bournville

Bournville

Stratford upon Avon AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Dudley& Stourbridge
Stratford upon Avon AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers
Massey Ferguson RC
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195
193
194
203
212
196
197
198
199
200
202
208
207
204

206

209

210
211

213
219
214
215
216
217
218
220
221
223
224

225
226
227
228
229

230
231

232

233
234

235
236

192

198
194
195

200
203
215
209

202
204
207
206
211
208
220
210
216
221
212
213
219
214
224
227
218

222
226
223

225
228

229

234
230
231

232
238
233
239

235
242
241
237
240

387
193
392
397
407
196
397
401
414
409
202
410
411
411
206
417
208
429
210
426
432
212
213
432
433
438
442
434
217
440
446
444
223
224
225
453
226
456
464
463
230
461
231
232
470
233
472
234
235
477
477
237
240

192
193
194
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
202
202
204
204
206
206
208
209
210
210
211
212
213
213
214
214
215
216
217
218
220
221
223
224
225
225
226
227
228
229
230
230
231
232
232
233
233
234
235
235
236
237
240



WO NOO U WN P

R S
2 W N R~ O

444
361
542
284
353
171
275
453
257
274
177
291
391
439

Junior Men

Ellis Cross

Shaun Evans
Dan Stock

Jack Savage
Jerome Austin
James Russell
Dean Mawby
Bikram Singh
Johnathon Brown
George Loveday
Ashleigh Bentley
Tristan Warren
Matthew Bayliss
Tom Ainsworth

Series Points

Tamworth AC

RSC

Worcester
Leamington C & AC
RSC

Cannock&Staffs
Leamington C & AC
Tamworth AC
Leamington C & AC
Leamington C & AC
Dudley& Stourbridge
Leamington C & AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Tamworth AC

Match 1

Match 2
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Match 4 Total

Match 3

BestOf1
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